South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 10, 2026, 01:00:40 am

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

S*0174 (Rat #0058, Act #0143 of 2007) General Bill, By Elliott
Summary: Horry County Transportation Committee

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 452 OF 2000, RELATING TO PAYMENT FOR THE ATTENDANCE OF MEETINGS BY THE
HORRY COUNTY TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT EACH MEMBER OF THE HORRY
COUNTY TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE MUST BE PAID ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS FOR EACH MEETING AT WHICH
HE IS IN ATTENDANCE AND THE CHAIRMAN OF THE HORRY COUNTY TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE MUST BE
PAID AN ADDITIONAL ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS FOR EACH MEETING AT WHICH HE IS IN ATTENDANCE. - ratified title

12/13/06
12/13/06
01/09/07
01/10/07
01/11/07
01/11/07
01/12/07
01/16/07
01/16/07
05/08/07
05/09/07
05/09/07
05/09/07
05/11/07
05/11/07
05/16/07
05/29/07
06/04/07
06/06/07
06/07/07
06/18/07
06/18/07
07/30/07

Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Senate

Senate
House

Prefiled

Placed on the local and uncontested calendar without reference
Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-105
Scrivener's error corrected SJ-105

Read second time SJ-14

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-14
Read third time and sent to House SJ-311

Introduced and read first time HJ-11

Referred to Horry Delegation HJ-11

Recalled from Horry Delegation HJ-49

Amended HJ-22

Read second time HJ-23

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-23
Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-2
Scrivener's error corrected

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-29

Ratified R 58

Vetoed by Governor

Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-43 Nays-1

Veto overridden Yeas-7 Nays-0 HJ-20

Copies available

Effective date 06/07/07

Act No. 143

Page 1 of 1



