

## Session 117 - (2007-2008)

### S\*0174 (Rat #0058, Act #0143 of 2007) General Bill, By Elliott

**Summary:** Horry County Transportation Committee

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 452 OF 2000, RELATING TO PAYMENT FOR THE ATTENDANCE OF MEETINGS BY THE HORRY COUNTY TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT EACH MEMBER OF THE HORRY COUNTY TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE MUST BE PAID ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS FOR EACH MEETING AT WHICH HE IS IN ATTENDANCE AND THE CHAIRMAN OF THE HORRY COUNTY TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE MUST BE PAID AN ADDITIONAL ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS FOR EACH MEETING AT WHICH HE IS IN ATTENDANCE. - ratified title

12/13/06	Senate	Prefiled
12/13/06	Senate	Placed on the local and uncontested calendar without reference
01/09/07	Senate	Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-105
01/10/07		Scrivener's error corrected SJ-105
01/11/07	Senate	Read second time SJ-14
01/11/07	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-14
01/12/07	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-311
01/16/07	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-11
01/16/07	House	Referred to Horry Delegation HJ-11
05/08/07	House	Recalled from Horry Delegation HJ-49
05/09/07	House	Amended HJ-22
05/09/07	House	Read second time HJ-23
05/09/07	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-23
05/11/07	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-2
05/11/07		Scrivener's error corrected
05/16/07	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-29
05/29/07		Ratified R 58
06/04/07		Vetoed by Governor
06/06/07	Senate	Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-43 Nays-1
06/07/07	House	Veto overridden Yeas-7 Nays-0 HJ-20
06/18/07		Copies available
06/18/07		Effective date 06/07/07
07/30/07		Act No. 143